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What is the SAIP?
Strategic guidance for stock assessment programs
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What is the SAIP?
Original SAIP – Mace et al. 2001

• “Tiers of Assessment Excellence”
• Initial push for Tier 2
• Production models for core stocks
• Baseline monitoring for all stocks

• 10 recommendations
• Budget/staff increases
• More training, partnerships, research
• Increase awareness & credibility
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What is the SAIP?
Results of the 2001 SAIP

U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration | NOAA Fisheries | Page 5

0

50

100

150

200

250

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

As
se

ss
m

en
ts

 C
om

pl
et

ed

EA
SA

 E
na

ct
ed

 F
un

di
ng

 ($
M

)

$



Assessment Program Overview
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Assessment Program Overview
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Assessment Program Overview

U.S. Department of Commerce | National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration | NOAA Fisheries | Page 8



Assessment Program Overview
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**Is this info correct?

Current Regional Peer Review Processes**



Next Generation
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Next Generation
Holistic and ecosystem-linked
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Next Generation
Innovative science recommendations
• Data collection & processing

• National WG & data gap analysis
• Survey calibration – absolute abundance, 

shifting distributions
• Electronic & advanced tech – electronic 

monitoring & reporting, acoustics, optics, 
eDNA, unmanned, …

• Expand industry partnerships
• Improve data management, access, 

standardization, automation
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Next Generation
Innovative science recommendations
• Assessment modeling

• Advanced techniques – state-space, geo-stats, 
sample weighting, auto-correlation

• Enhanced models – spatial, spp. interactions, 
environmental drivers

• More complete uncertainty – ensemble modeling, 
decision analysis tools

• Professional development – architecture, testing, 
documentation, community development

• Assessment priorities guide investments
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Next Generation
Timely, efficient, & effective
• Determine needs

• Classify current assessments 
based on data inputs

• Use revised prioritization 
system to set target levels for 
input data

• Compare target/current levels to guide strategies & 
investments
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Next Generation
Timely, efficient, & effective
• Separate research/operational assessment tracks

• Operational assessments use previously reviewed 
methods
• More streamlined preparation, conduct, documentation, & 

review — focused terms of reference

• Research assessments conducted as needed to improve 
assessments; respond to recommendations
• More thorough documentation & review, not tied to mgmt. cycle
• Once accepted, improvements transitioned to operations
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Next Generation
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Request for Review
Proposed deadline: Mid-June, 2017

• Each Council – single consolidated document of 
comments (with line number references)

NMFS steps following Council comment:
• Layout/design
• Final NMFS clearance
• Release: Sept. 2017
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Thank You!
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